cg comgate

Payment gateway price list, Profi tariff

Visa and Mastercard payment cards including Google Pay and Apple Pay	
debit and credit consumer cards issued in the EU	0.65% + 0.7 CZK
business and other cards issued in the EU	1.95% + 0.7 CZK
debit and credit consumer cards issued outside the EU	2.55% + 3 CZK
business and other cards issued outside the EU	3.20% + 3 CZK

The rates are final, they are not indicative fees in the MIF++ model.

Bank transfers	
Czechia	0.65% + 0 CZK
Slovakia	0.39% + 0.15 EUR
Poland	0.99% + 0.5 PLN

Buy now, pay later and installment sale	
Buy now, pay later – Twisto, Skip Pay, PlatímPak	0.39% + 0 CZK
Pay in three installments – Twisto, Skip Pay	1.89% + 0 CZK
Installments for up to 12 months – Cofidis	0% + 0 CZK

Other fees	
Monthly service fee. Free for monthly payment volume over 100 000 CZK. Free for the second and each additional client's e-shop.	free or 200 CZK
Gateway activation	free
Daily transfer of payments to the Client's bank account	free
Contract cancellation	free
Refund (return of funds at the Client's request)	2 CZK
Optional service of invoicing fees once a month instead of standard deduction of fees from individual payments.	0.1%
Chargeback (forced return of money based on the Payer's complaint)	990 CZK

To determine the amount of the monthly service fee, the volumes of transactions on all e-shops and on all payment terminals of the client are added up for all currencies (equivalent to CZK).